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Sample

Membership Status
APNIC NIRs 7 Bangladesh (Bengali) 26%
Members East Asia 1 Chinese Simplified 9%
Members Oceania 2 Chinese Traditional 12%
Members South-East Asia 7 Indonesian 14%
Members South Asia 6 Japanese 4%
Technical focus group 8 Korean 2%
SWITCH! focus group 5 Mongolian 12%
APNIC Community Trainers focus group 7 Myanmar (Burmese) 5%
Stakeholders 5 Thai 11%
Total 48 Vietnamese 4%
% of Total Responses 30%
East Asia 13%
= APNIC Member = Member of NIR in APNIC region = Other stakeholder Oceania 21%
South-East Asia 28%
South Asia 33%

Non-APNIC Region 5%



Results

Key Performance Indicators — Quality, Value, Governance
Value Proposition — Value Beyond Registry Services
Engagement with the APNIC Community

Challenges — Strategic and Operational Issues Facing Members
IPv4 - Scarcity and Mitigation

IPv6 — Adoption and Motivation

APNIC Academy Training - Preferences

matters.



2024 APNIC Survey Results

Quality and Value

Members continue to rate the quality and value of APNIC services highly, particularly in South Asia.

Quality of Services
Top 3 Satisfaction Scores

v 95% rate Quality of APNIC Service as above average, (Above average, good or excellent)
good or excellent, up from 94% in 2022 and rising to
99% in South Asia.

Responsiveness 95% 92%

v 92% rate APNIC Responsiveness to Feedback as . :
. . Quality of Responsiveness
above average, good or excellent, rising to 96% in .
Services to Feedback

South Asia but falling to 82% in Oceania.
(54% Excellent) (48% Excellent)

Value of Services

v' 93% rate the Value of APNIC Services as above
average, good or excellent, similar to 2022 which was
949%, and rising to 97% in SE Asia.

91%
Value of
Membership
Value of Membership

v' 91% rate the Value of APNIC Membership as above
average, good or excellent, the same as in 2022.
This falls to 75% in Oceania.

(50% Excellent)

Q10. Thinking about APNIC overall, how would you rate: Base n=826 (Members who used, interacted or contacted APNIC in the last 2 years Don’t Know responses excluded)



Governance

SE Asia 93%
South Asia 91%
Oceania 78%

SE Asia 92%
Oceania 81%

Around four in five members
believe the APNIC EC Election

Satisfaction with APNIC governance remains high

SE Asia 96%
South Asia 97%
Oceania 88%

2020

0 0
: 90% 89% 88% 88% 870 87% 93% 93% .
Process has been improved and
. . . m 2024
are satisfied with the new
structure.
I e T
EC Election Process Improved 4% 15% 82%
Satisfied with New Structure 3% 17% 80% Open and transparent Responsive to changing needs Respected in the Internet community
- - _ Q41. Thinking about APNIC, please indicate how much you AGREE that APNIC is: Sufficiently open and transparent in its activities;
Q42. Thinking about these changes, please indicate how much you AGREE with the

Responsive to the changing needs of its community; Respected in the Internet community (Members: Base n=916)
following: (Members: Base n=916) (Don’t know excluded from proportions)



Value Beyond Registry Services

)
[m/_—| 68%  Building technical knowledge and capacity

43%  Encouraging Members to share knowledge

AN
T

208,
{\D 42%  Improving Internet infrastructure through deployment support

38%  Working to defend the global Internet registry system

|j\f 38% Informing Members of the latest research and industry trends

Q12. Aside from providing Registry Services and resource management, which of these APNIC activities are most valuable to you and the community?
(All respondents: Base n=1,173)

;;;;;




I matters.

“APNIC's training, capacity building,
and community engagement,
including sponsorships, fellowships
and other Internet community
events, is such an important part of
the APAC Internet ecosystem and
strengthening the regional
community.”

East Asia




While time and cost are the
primary barriers to participation, a
lack of awareness of APNIC
community activities is also
apparent.

_ %

Cost and budget factors 49%
| don’t have enough time 40%
| don’t know much about the activities 24%

Q15. What are the main barriers to your participating more in APNIC community
activities? (Not an active participant in the APNIC community: Base n=993)

’ Engagement

- Engagement in APNIC community activities varies across
regions and economic classification.

Members 27%
Oceania 34%

40%

South Asia 24%
LDEs 27%

24%

15%
10%
6%
- =
| am an active | am aware of the | am aware of the | wasn’t aware of the | do not participate but Don’t know
participant in the activities, and activities, but do not  activities before now other people in our
APNIC community participate participate organization do

occasionally

Q14. How would you describe your engagement in APNIC community activities? (All respondents: Base n=1,173)




2024 APNIC Survey Results

Strategic Challenges

Internet security remains the biggest challenge for
executives.

16%

15% 15%
| I

12%

10%

I 8% |

9%

7%

Internet security risks Cost control of Compliance with Hiring and/or keeping

hardware, software, and regulatory requirements  skilled employees security
network investments

Costs of Internet

m 2022 m 2024

Q18. Thinking about Internet-related services, products or activities, what are the MAIN STRATEGIC challenges facing your
organization? (Respondents in a CEO/COOQO/CFO, CIO/CTO or Sales/Marketing role: Base n=215)

40.

Internet security
risks

% Ranked challenge as 1, 2 or 3

Top 3 Strategic Challenges

41,

Cost control of
hardware,
software &
networks

21

Hiring / keeping
skilled
employees




2024 APNIC Survey Results

Operational Challenges

Internet security is also the biggest operational
challenge in delivery of Internet-related products and
services.

30% 30%

Top 3 Operational Challenges
17%
14%
12%  12%
57. 42, 37
% 0 0) 0]
II 7% oy % )0 Yo %

Internet security Cost of systems,  Skills shortages / lack IPv4 scarcity Deployment of IPv6 in Internet Securlty Cost of SyStemS Skills Shortages

network operations, & of technical people our network
security

m2022 m 2024

% Ranked challenge as 1, 2 or 3

Q19. Now, thinking about Internet-related services, products or activities, what are the MAIN
OPERATIONAL challenges facing your organization? (All respondents: Base n=1,173)

10



2024 APNIC Survey Results

IPv4 Mitigation Strategies

Using IPV4 more efficiently, or deploying NAT or IPv6, are the
most common strategies to overcome IPv4 shortages.

33% Oceania 24% Oceania

il 42% 0% While developed and developing
economies, and Oceania, have
33% 2704 enough addresses, those in LDEs
@ East Asia or East Asia are more likely to
have had to buy or lease address
i i 15% space to overcome IPv4 scarcity.

Deployed NAT  Using IPv4 more  Deployed IPv6  Itis not an issue, Purchased IPv4 on Leased IPv4
efficiently in we have enough the transfer market addresses
networks IPv4

Q24. Thinking about the availability of IPv4 addresses, what action has your organization taken to overcome IPv4 scarcity? (Members: Base n=916) 11



2024 APNIC Survey Results

IPv6 deployment

Just over half of survey respondents have deployed IPv6 in their networks.

% Increase Last Four Years

Drivers of Adoption Barriers to Adoption

21% 9% 12% 33% 32%
. . Don’ he Busi
53%  Benefit to Operations 39% NZZ; See the Business
64%
Take Advantage of 59% L
. 0 ack of Knowledge
40%  Technological e 56% 54% 37% Seniee 2
Capabilities ’
43% 42% , .
320/ Test Deployment and 370 ’ 41% 26% Lack of Configuration
0 Gain Experience 33% Management Tools
32%  Competitive Advantage 22%  No Time
Infrastructure /
31%  Required by Partners 16%  Services Providers Do
Total East Asia Oceania SE Asia South Asia Not Support It
2020 w2024

Q27. Has your organization deployed IPv6 in its network? Members: Base n=916 / Q28. What were the MAIN reasons your organization decided to deploy IPv6? (Members who have deployed IPv6: Base n=480) /
Q29. What are the MAIN reasons your organization has not deployed IPv6? ? (Members who have NOT deployed IPv6: Base n=378)



Most Important Training Considerations

33, 26« 25

Provides a
Qualification

Relevance of Cost of the
the Content Training

Q37. What is your primary consideration when choosing technical training?
(All respondents, Base n=1,173)

Technical Training Preferences

If given a choice, training leading to an industry-
recognized qualification is overwhelmingly preferred.

Training Leading to a Certification / Qualification

53% would choose training leading to a certification / qualification

Technology Vendor Training

17% would choose technology vendor training

Non-Formal Training

11% would choose non formal training

University Accredited Education

8% would choose university accredited training

Q38. If you had a choice, which of the following technical training would you prefer to undertake?
(All respondents, Base n=1,173) 13
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